Unofficial Copy SB0505/556889/1

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 505

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 12, in line 17, strike "<u>7</u>" and substitute "<u>8</u>"; and in line 20, strike "<u>One member</u>" and substitute "<u>Two members</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 13, in line 4, strike "3." and substitute "2.".